PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yue-Yun Wang	03/27/2009
Xiaobin Li	03/25/2009
Hongxun Gao	03/28/2009
lbrahim Haskara	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21, P.O. Box 300	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12409761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)676-2799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-676-2798

Email: mcichosz@cichoszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CICHOSZ & CICHOSZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: 129 E. COMMERCE

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MICHIGAN 48381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P005072/RD/JMC(GMC8164)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mona-Lisa Cichosz	

PATENT REEL: 022772 FRAME: 0787 0.00 1240976

UU UV W

500875558 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment P005072-GMC8164#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022772 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P005072/RD/JMC entitled

MODEL-BASED CONTROL OF AIRPATH PRESSURE LIMITS BY MODULATING A TURBO CHARGER BY-PASS VALVE AND A VARIABLE GEOMETRY TURBINE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney VINCENT A. CICHOSZ to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/409,761 filed 24-MAR-2009) when known.

	meller C	Date_03/27/09
Inventor's signature	- promo-	<u> </u>
Full name:	YUE-YUN WANG	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	26.	Date 03/25/09
Full name:	XIAOBIN LI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	LIVONIA, MICHIGAN	03/25/69
Inventor's signature	Je a	Date03/25/09
Full name:	HONGXUN GAO	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	03/24/09
	A 0	
Inventor's signature	Astala -	Date 03/2×12009
Full name :	IBRAHIM WASKARA	Declaration dated:
Residence :	MACOMB, MICHIGAN	03/25/2009